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MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED

MP Industrial Developrnent Azadi Ka (Government of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)
Corporation Limited Amrit Ma hotsav

NOTICE INVI"I'ING TENDER

NIT No. 121 (A to J) DATE: 16 .08.2023

Online Item rate bids for the following work is invited from registered Suppliers/OEMs/firms who

have experience in similar type of works through e-procurement system http://mptenders.gov.in:

Procurement, Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Validation, Documentation & Qualification of

Equipment & Instruments for Common Infrastructure Facility, Testing facility in Medical Devices

Park at Vikram Udyogpuri, Ujjain.

Name of Facility/ Equipment

Biocompatibility Testing Facility

3D Printing Prototype and Product

Development Facility

EMI/EMC Testing of Electro Medical

Equipment

Electrical Safety Performance and

Calibration Facility

Work Shop/ Tool Room for Mould & Dies

Manufacturing and Other Engineering

Services

R&D Center(lncubation Hub)

Package Testing & Validation

Plastic Processing Assembly & Packaging

PC Board Manufacturing including

component insertion and wave soldering

Ethylene oxide Sterilization

NIT

No.

121-A

121-B

121 -C

121-1)

121-E

121-[•'

121-CJ

121-H

121-1

121-J

(in Cr.)

(incl.
GST)

11.67

13.06

14.63

8.89

6.93

19.85

I .34

7.31

2.00

1.48

Cost of
Tender Form

(Non-
Refundable)

(in Rs.)

35,400/-

35,400/-

35,400/-

23,600

23,600/-

35,400

14,750/-

23,600/-

14,750/-

14,750/-

Earnest Time

Money Period (in

Deposit (EM D Months)

in Rs.)

10 Lacs

10 Lacs

10 Lacs

8.89 Lacs

6.93 Lacs

10 Lacs

I .34 Lacs

7.31 Lacs

2.00 Lacs

I .48 Lacs

(i/c rainy

season)

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

()6

06

Detailed NIT and other details can be viewed on the above-mentioned portal. The Corrigendum, if

any shall not be published in the news paper; it will be uploaded on the e-procurement system. "l*he

bidder shall quote rates inclusive of all duties, taxes, royalties and other levies; and the F,lnployer

shall not be liable for the same.

Chief Engineer

SECRETARIAT FOR SINGLE WINDOW SYSTEM
CIN : U51102MP1977SGC001392

21, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011 M.P. (India)

Tel. : (91) 0755-2571830, 
2575618, 3523555, 3523505, E-Mail : helpdesk@mpidc.co.in, Website : www.invest.mp.gov.in


