



MP INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

(Government of Madhya Pradesh Undertaking)

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. 121 (A to J)

DATE: 16 .08.2023

Online Item rate bids for the following work is invited from registered Suppliers/OEMs/firms who have experience in similar type of works through e-procurement system http://mptenders.gov.in:

Procurement, Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Validation, Documentation & Qualification of Equipment & Instruments for Common Infrastructure Facility, Testing facility in Medical Devices Park at Vikram Udyogpuri, Ujjain.

Name of Facility/ Equipment	NIT	PAC	Cost of	Earnest	Time
	No.	(in Cr.)	Tender Form	Money Deposit (EMD	Period (in Months)
		(incl. GST)	(Non- Refundable) (in Rs.)	in Rs.)	(i/c rainy season)
Biocompatibility Testing Facility	121-A	11.67	35,400/-	10 Lacs	06
3D Printing Prototype and Product Development Facility	121-B	13.06	35,400/-	10 Lacs	06
EMI/EMC Testing of Electro Medical Equipment	121-C	14.63	35,400/-	10 Lacs	06
Electrical Safety Performance and Calibration Facility	121-D	8.89	23,600/-	8.89 Lacs	06
Work Shop/ Tool Room for Mould & Dies Manufacturing and Other Engineering Services	121-E	6.93	23,600/-	6.93 Lacs	06
R&D Center(Incubation Hub)	121-F	19.85	35,400/-	10 Lacs	06
Package Testing & Validation	121-G	1.34	14,750/-	1.34 Lacs	06
Plastic Processing Assembly & Packaging	121-H	7.31	23,600/-	7.31 Lacs	06
PC Board Manufacturing including component insertion and wave soldering	121-1	2.00	14,750/-	2.00 Lacs	06
Ethylene oxide Sterilization	121-J	1.48	14,750/-	1.48 Lacs	06

Detailed NIT and other details can be viewed on the above-mentioned portal. The Corrigendum, if any shall not be published in the news paper; it will be uploaded on the e-procurement system. The any shall flot of parameters inclusive of all duties, taxes, royalties and other levies; and the Employer shall not be liable for the same.

Chief Engineer